
Salem Presbytery: COM - Task Force on Examinations
 Monday March 25th, 2024 10:23am    *=preferred   [h]=home   [c]=cell   [o]=office   [ch]=church

Committee Co-Chairs: Rev. Debbie Layman, Rev. Travis Milam
Size: 12 members | Currently: 11 Members, 2 Chairs, 1 Staff | Vacancies now: 1

 Class of 2024

Rev. Jeremy Cannada   FS: 1/1/22 

Statesville First Presbyterian Church
Cluster 07 (Parish D)

*(704) 763-2291 [c]. 221 West End Avenue
Statesville, NC 28677
jeremy@fpcstatesville.org

Rev. Debbie Layman   FS: 1/1/22 

Highland Presbyterian Church
Cluster 04 (Parish C)

(336) 724-6303 [o]. 
(336) 602-3647 [c]. 
*(336) 784-7451 [h]. 

2280 Mary Dee Lane
Winston-Salem, NC 27127
dlayman@highlandpres.org

Rev. Josh Musser Gritter   FS: 9/28/23 

Salisbury First Presbyterian Church
Cluster 06 (Parish D)

*(630) 222-5363 [c]. 117 Maupin Avenue
Salisbury, NC 28144
pastorjosh@firstpressalisbury.org

Rev. Nancy Williams-Berry   FS: 2/21/23 

Retired
Cluster 03 (Parish B)

*(336) 991-6621 [c]. 4332 Grassy Moss Drive
Greensboro, NC 27409
nancy@hpfts.org

 Class of 2025

Elder Willie Garvin   FS: 4/30/20 

Clemmons Presbyterian Church
Cluster 04 (Parish C)

Clemmons Presbyterian Church
3930 Clemmons Road
Clemmons, NC 27012
wdgarvin@bellsouth.net

Rev. Travis Milam   FS: 1/1/20 

Pilot Mountain First Presbyterian Church
Cluster 09 (Parish E)

*(301) 606-4710 [c]. 4634 Pebble Lake Drive
Pfafftown, NC 27040
milam.travis@gmail.com

Rev. Jeff Smith   FS: 9/10/22 

Boone First Presbyterian Church
Cluster 08 (Parish E)

(828) 264-3906 [o]. 
(828) 264-3906 [c]. 

181 Autumn Ridge Rd.
Boone, NC 28607
jeff@firstpresboone.net

Ms. Rebecca Sullivan   FS: 1/1/23 

Lexington First Presbyterian Church
Cluster 06 (Parish D)

*(336) 249-3524 [h]. 1121 Country Club Dr.
Lexington, NC 27292
rrsullivan3@gmail.com

 Class of 2026

Rev. Matthew Bussell   FS: 1/1/24 

Greensboro First Presbyterian Church
*(252) 885-4127  8010 Dorsett Downs Drive

Stokesdale, NC 27357
revmattbussell@gmail.com

Rev. Jon Martin   FS: 1/1/24 

Lexington First Presbyterian Church
*(276) 206-6370  658 Mill Stream Lane

Lexington, NC 27292
revjonmartin@gmail.com

Rev. Jon Phillips   FS: 1/23/24 

Bethany Presbyterian Church, Graham
*(509) 939-0476  1405 Fairmont Street

Greensboro, NC 27403
jonmphillips01@gmail.com

 Staff

CRE Tony De La Rosa
Salem Presbytery

exec@salempresbytery.org
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